UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
2009-2010 FALL/WINTER SESSION
TORONTO SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY - WYCLIFFE COLLEGE
DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Contents:
Basic Degree Programs

1. M.T.S., M.Div., M.Rel., C.A.S., D.C.S., Non-Degree Special

Advanced Degree Programs

2. Non-Degree Special Students

3. Master of Theology (Th.M.)

4. Master of Arts (M.A.)

5. Doctor of Theology (ThD)

6. Doctor of Ministry (D.Min)

7. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

2009-2010 Fall/Winter Sesson

Wycliffe College

Domestic Students



Basic Degree Programs

1. M.T.S., M.Div., M.Rel., C.A.S., D.C.S., Non-Degree Special

Admitted in the 2009 Summer or 2009 Fall or 2010 Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*

0.5 $496.50 $170.39 $666.89
1.0 $993.00 $170.39 $1,163.39
15 $1,489.50 $170.39 $1,659.89
2.0 $1,986.00 $677.56 $2,663.56
25 $2,482.50 $677.56 $3,160.06
3.0 $2,979.00 $677.56 $3,656.56

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2008 Summer or 2008 Fall or 2009 Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*
0.5 $494.00 $170.39 $664.39
1.0 $988.00 $170.39 $1,158.39
15 $1,482.00 $170.39 $1,652.39
2.0 $1,976.00 $677.56 $2,653.56
2.5 $2,470.00 $677.56 $3,147.56
3.0 $2,964.00 $677.56 $3,641.56
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2007 Summer or 2007 Fall or 2008 Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*

0.5 $492.00 $170.39 $662.39
1.0 $984.00 $170.39 $1,154.39
1.5 $1,476.00 $170.39 $1,646.39
2.0 $1,968.00 $677.56 $2,645.56
25 $2,460.00 $677.56 $3,137.56
3.0 $2,952.00 $677.56 $3,629.56

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2006 Summer or 2006 Fall or 2007 Winter Session or earlier
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*

0.5 $489.50 $170.39 $659.89
1.0 $979.00 $170.39 $1,149.39
15 $1,468.50 $170.39 $1,638.89
2.0 $1,958.00 $677.56 $2,635.56
2.5 $2,447.50 $677.56 $3,125.06
3.0 $2,937.00 $677.56 $3,614.56

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.
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*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

Advanced Degree Programs

2. Non-Degree Special Students

Academic
Fees

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*

$982.00 $99.05 $1,081.05
$1,964.00 $99.05 $2,063.05
$2,946.00 $254.86 $3,200.86
$3,928.00 $254.86 $4,182.86
$4,910.00 $254.86 $5,164.86
$5,892.00 $254.86 $6,146.86

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Years1-6
Initial
Course Load
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
25
3.0

Years 7 - 8
Initial
Course Load
0.5
1.0
15
2.0
2.5
3.0

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

3. Master of Theology (Th.M.)

Academic
Fees

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*

$982.00 $99.05 $1,081.05
$1,964.00 $99.05 $2,063.05
$2,946.00 $254.86 $3,200.86
$3,928.00 $254.86 $4,182.86
$4,910.00 $254.86 $5,164.86
$5,892.00 $254.86 $6,146.86
Academic Incidental &

Fees

Ancillary fees*

$154.50 $99.05 $253.55
$309.00 $99.05 $408.05
$463.50 $254.86 $718.36
$618.00 $254.86 $872.86
$772.50 $254.86 $1,027.36
$927.00 $254.86 $1,181.86

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.
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4. Master of Arts (M.A.)
Admitted in the 2009 Summer or 2009 Fall Session or 2010 Winter Session

Year 1
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*
0.5 $496.50 $99.05 $595.55
1.0 $993.00 $99.05 $1,092.05
15 $1,489.50 $254.86 $1,744.36
2.0 $1,986.00 $254.86 $2,240.86
25 $2,482.50 $254.86 $2,737.36
3.0 $2,979.00 $254.86 $3,233.86

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2008 Summer or 2008 Fall Session or 2009 Winter Session

Year 1
Initial
Course Load

Academic
Fees

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*

0.5 $494.00 $99.05 $593.05
1.0 $988.00 $99.05 $1,087.05
15 $1,482.00 $254.86 $1,736.86
2.0 $1,976.00 $254.86 $2,230.86
25 $2,470.00 $254.86 $2,724.86
3.0 $2,964.00 $254.86 $3,218.86

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2007 Summer or 2007 Fall Session or 2008 Winter Session

Year 1
Initial
Course Load

Academic
Fees

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*

0.5 $492.00 $99.05 $591.05
1.0 $984.00 $99.05 $1,083.05
15 $1,476.00 $254.86 $1,730.86
2.0 $1,968.00 $254.86 $2,222.86
25 $2,460.00 $254.86 $2,714.86
3.0 $2,952.00 $254.86 $3,206.86

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2006 Summer or 2006 Fall Session or 2007 Winter Session, or earlier

Year 1
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*
0.5 $489.50 $99.05 $588.55
1.0 $979.00 $99.05 $1,078.05
1.5 $1,468.50 $254.86 $1,723.36
2.0 $1,958.00 $254.86 $2,212.86
25 $2,447.50 $254.86 $2,702.36
3.0 $2,937.00 $254.86 $3,191.86

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.
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Master of Arts (M.A.)

Years2-6

Initial Aca

demic

Course Load Fees

0.5

Incidental &

Ancillary fees*

1.0

()

2.0

2.5

3.0

Years 7 -8
Initial Aca

$1,488.00 $99.05 $1,587.05
$2,976.00 $99.05 $3,075.05
$4,464.00 $254.86 $4,718.86
$5,952.00 $254.86 $6,206.86
$7,440.00 $254.86 $7,694.86
$8,928.00 $254.86 $9,182.86
demic Incidental &

Course Load Fees

0.5

Ancillary fees*

1.0

()

2.0

2.5

3.0

$154.50 $99.05 $253.55
$309.00 $99.05 $408.05
$463.50 $254.86 $718.36
$618.00 $254.86 $872.86
$772.50 $254.86 $1,027.36
$927.00 $254.86 $1,181.86

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your acco

unt on ROSI.

5. Doctor of Theology (ThD)

Program fee - Years 1 - 2
Aca

demic

Fees

FT Fall or Winter

$2,947.75

Incidental &

Ancillary fees*

$254.86

$3,202.61

PT Fall or Winter

$2,947.75

$99.05

$3,046.80

Program fee - Years 3 - 6
Aca

demic

Fees

FT Fall or Winter

$1,473.75

Incidental &

Ancillary fees*

$254.86

$1,728.61

PT Fall or Winter

$1,473.75

$99.05

$1,572.80

Program fee - Years 7 - 8
Aca

demic

Fees

FT Fall or Winter

$154.50

Incidental &

Ancillary fees*

$254.86

$409.36

PT Fall or Winter

$154.50

$99.05

$253.55

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your acco
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FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

Program fee - Years 1 - 3

6. Doctor of Ministry (D.Min)

Academic
Fees
$2,947.75

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$3,202.61

$2,947.75

$99.05

$3,046.80

Program fee - Years 4 - 6

Academic
Fees
$1,473.75

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$1,728.61

$1,473.75

$99.05

$1,572.80

Program fee - Years 7 - 8

Academic
Fees
$154.50

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$409.36

$154.50

$99.05

$253.55

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

7. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

FT Fall or Winter
PT Fall or Winter

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.
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Program fee - Years 1 - 2

Academic
Fees
$4,421.75

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$4,676.61

$4,421.75

$99.05

$4,520.80

Program fee - Years 3 - 6

Academic
Fees
$1,770.75

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$2,025.61

$1,770.75

$99.05

$1,869.80

Program fee - Years 7 - 8

Academic
Fees
$154.50

Incidental &
Ancillary fees*
$254.86

$409.36

$154.50

$99.05

$253.55
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