UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS 2009-2010 FALL/WINTER SESSION TORONTO SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY - WYCLIFFE COLLEGE

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Contents:

Basic Degree Programs

1. M.T.S., M.Div., M.Rel., C.A.S., D.C.S., Non-Degree Special

Advanced Degree Programs

- 2. Non-Degree Special Students
- 3. Master of Theology (Th.M.)
 - 4. Master of Arts (M.A.)
- 5. Doctor of Theology (ThD)
- 6. Doctor of Ministry (D.Min)
- 7. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

Basic Degree Programs

1. M.T.S., M.Div., M.Rel., C.A.S., D.C.S., Non-Degree Special

Admitted in the 2009 Summer or 2009 Fall or 2010 Winter Session

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$496.50	\$170.39	\$666.89
1.0	\$993.00	\$170.39	\$1,163.39
1.5	\$1,489.50	\$170.39	\$1,659.89
2.0	\$1,986.00	\$677.56	\$2,663.56
2.5	\$2,482.50	\$677.56	\$3,160.06
3.0	\$2,979.00	\$677.56	\$3,656.56

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2008 Summer or 2008 Fall or 2009 Winter Session

Admitted in the 2000 Carriller of 2000 Fair of 2000 Winter Coccien				
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$494.00	\$170.39	\$664.39	
1.0	\$988.00	\$170.39	\$1,158.39	
1.5	\$1,482.00	\$170.39	\$1,652.39	
2.0	\$1,976.00	\$677.56	\$2,653.56	
2.5	\$2,470.00	\$677.56	\$3,147.56	
3.0	\$2,964.00	\$677.56	\$3,641.56	

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2007 Summer or 2007 Fall or 2008 Winter Session

Admitted in the 2007 Editiner of 2007 Fair of 2006 Whiter Occasion				
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$492.00	\$170.39	\$662.39	
1.0	\$984.00	\$170.39	\$1,154.39	
1.5	\$1,476.00	\$170.39	\$1,646.39	
2.0	\$1,968.00	\$677.56	\$2,645.56	
2.5	\$2,460.00	\$677.56	\$3,137.56	
3.0	\$2,952.00	\$677.56	\$3,629.56	

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2006 Summer or 2006 Fall or 2007 Winter Session or earlier

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$489.50	\$170.39	\$659.89
1.0	\$979.00	\$170.39	\$1,149.39
1.5	\$1,468.50	\$170.39	\$1,638.89
2.0	\$1,958.00	\$677.56	\$2,635.56
2.5	\$2,447.50	\$677.56	\$3,125.06
3.0	\$2,937.00	\$677.56	\$3,614.56

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Advanced Degree Programs

2. Non-Degree Special Students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$982.00	\$99.05	\$1,081.05
1.0	\$1,964.00	\$99.05	\$2,063.05
1.5	\$2,946.00	\$254.86	\$3,200.86
2.0	\$3,928.00	\$254.86	\$4,182.86
2.5	\$4,910.00	\$254.86	\$5,164.86
3.0	\$5,892.00	\$254.86	\$6,146.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

3. Master of Theology (Th.M.)

Years 1 - 6

10010 1 0			
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$982.00	\$99.05	\$1,081.05
1.0	\$1,964.00	\$99.05	\$2,063.05
1.5	\$2,946.00	\$254.86	\$3,200.86
2.0	\$3,928.00	\$254.86	\$4,182.86
2.5	\$4,910.00	\$254.86	\$5,164.86
3.0	\$5,892.00	\$254.86	\$6,146.86

Years 7 - 8

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$154.50	\$99.05	\$253.55
1.0	\$309.00	\$99.05	\$408.05
1.5	\$463.50	\$254.86	\$718.36
2.0	\$618.00	\$254.86	\$872.86
2.5	\$772.50	\$254.86	\$1,027.36
3.0	\$927.00	\$254.86	\$1,181.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

4. Master of Arts (M.A.) Admitted in the 2009 Summer or 2009 Fall Session or 2010 Winter Session

Year 1

Indianal	A = = d = :== : =	la sido atal 0	Total
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$496.50	\$99.05	\$595.55
1.0	\$993.00	\$99.05	\$1,092.05
1.5	\$1,489.50	\$254.86	\$1,744.36
2.0	\$1,986.00	\$254.86	\$2,240.86
2.5	\$2,482.50	\$254.86	\$2,737.36
3.0	\$2,979.00	\$254.86	\$3,233.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2008 Summer or 2008 Fall Session or 2009 Winter Session

Year 1

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$494.00	\$99.05	\$593.05
1.0	\$988.00	\$99.05	\$1,087.05
1.5	\$1,482.00	\$254.86	\$1,736.86
2.0	\$1,976.00	\$254.86	\$2,230.86
2.5	\$2,470.00	\$254.86	\$2,724.86
3.0	\$2,964.00	\$254.86	\$3,218.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2007 Summer or 2007 Fall Session or 2008 Winter Session

Year 1

Teal I			
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$492.00	\$99.05	\$591.05
1.0	\$984.00	\$99.05	\$1,083.05
1.5	\$1,476.00	\$254.86	\$1,730.86
2.0	\$1,968.00	\$254.86	\$2,222.86
2.5	\$2,460.00	\$254.86	\$2,714.86
3.0	\$2,952.00	\$254.86	\$3,206.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Admitted in the 2006 Summer or 2006 Fall Session or 2007 Winter Session, or earlier

Year 1

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$489.50	\$99.05	\$588.55
1.0	\$979.00	\$99.05	\$1,078.05
1.5	\$1,468.50	\$254.86	\$1,723.36
2.0	\$1,958.00	\$254.86	\$2,212.86
2.5	\$2,447.50	\$254.86	\$2,702.36
3.0	\$2,937.00	\$254.86	\$3,191.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

Master of Arts (M.A.)

Years 2 - 6

I Gaio Z			
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$1,488.00	\$99.05	\$1,587.05
1.0	\$2,976.00	\$99.05	\$3,075.05
1.5	\$4,464.00	\$254.86	\$4,718.86
2.0	\$5,952.00	\$254.86	\$6,206.86
2.5	\$7,440.00	\$254.86	\$7,694.86
3.0	\$8,928.00	\$254.86	\$9,182.86

Years 7 - 8

100107			
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$154.50	\$99.05	\$253.55
1.0	\$309.00	\$99.05	\$408.05
1.5	\$463.50	\$254.86	\$718.36
2.0	\$618.00	\$254.86	\$872.86
2.5	\$772.50	\$254.86	\$1,027.36
3.0	\$927.00	\$254.86	\$1,181.86

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

5. Doctor of Theology (ThD)

Program fee - Years 1 - 2

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	\$2,947.75	\$254.86	\$3,202.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$2,947.75	\$99.05	\$3,046.80

Program fee - Years 3 - 6

	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
FT Fall or Winter	\$1,473.75	\$254.86	\$1,728.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$1,473.75	\$99.05	\$1,572.80

Program fee - Years 7 - 8

. regrammed realist s			
	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
FT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$254.86	\$409.36
PT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$99.05	\$253.55

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

6. Doctor of Ministry (D.Min)

Program fee - Years 1 - 3

, and the second	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	\$2,947.75	\$254.86	\$3,202.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$2,947.75	\$99.05	\$3,046.80

Program fee - Years 4 - 6

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	\$1.473.75		\$1.728.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$1,473.75	*	+ ,

Program fee - Years 7 - 8

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$254.86	\$409.36
PT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$99.05	\$253.55

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

7. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

Program fee - Years 1 - 2

	Academic	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	Fees \$4,421,75	,	\$4,676.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$4,421.75	*	+ ,

Program fee - Years 3 - 6

	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total
FT Fall or Winter	\$1,770.75	\$254.86	\$2,025.61
PT Fall or Winter	\$1,770.75	\$99.05	\$1,869.80

Program fee - Years 7 - 8

1 regiani lee 1 cale 7 e			
	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
FT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$254.86	\$409.36
PT Fall or Winter	\$154.50	\$99.05	\$253.55

^{*}There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.